

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.109/2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.05.2026	<u>RNT, J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> This application has been filed seeking permission to serve respondent Nos.2 and 3 through substitute mode by way of publication in the newspaper. 2. Considering the submissions advanced and after going through the contents of the affidavit, the publication in Eenadu Telugu News paper, Visakhapatnam and Bangalore, against the respondents is permitted. 3. I.A.No.3 of 2026 is allowed. <u>A.S.No.109/2026</u> 4. List on 16.07.2026. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE